equity shares at any time after allotment at the option of the Allottees, in one or more tranches, subject to a maximum period of 18
months from the date of their allotment.

e. If the entitlement against the Warrants to apply for the equity shares is not exercised within the specified period of 18 months, such
entitlement shall lapse and the amount paid on such Warrants shall stand forfeited;

f. The warrant holder(s) shall, on or before the date of allotment of Warrants, pay an amount equivalent to atleast 25% of the total
consideration per Warrant.

g. The warrant holder(s) shall, on or before the date of allotment of equity shares pursuant to the exercise of option against each such
Warrant, pay the balance 75% or any other amount, as may be remaining unpaid, of the consideration per Warrant.

h. The amount referred to in (d) above shall be non-interest bearing.

b) Intention of promoter/ directors/ key management personnel to subscribe to the offer

None of the member of promoter and promoter group of the Company, Director or key managerial person intend
to subscribe to the offer.

c) Pre-issue and Post-issue Shareholding Pattern of the Company

Shareholder
Category

% of shareholding before the proposed preferential
allotment (as on March 31, 2014)

% of shareholding after the proposed
preferential allotment*

No. of shares % No. of shares %
Promoter and
Promoter Group

16,944,146 31.38 16,944,146 28.48

Public 37,056,349 68.62 42,556,349 71.52
Total 54,000,495 100.00 59,500,495 100.00

*Assuming conversion of 55,00,000 Warrants into equity shares allotted under preferential allotment.

d) Proposed time within which the allotment shall be complete

The equity shares or Warrants shall be allotted within a period of 15 days from the date of shareholders approval of the preferential issue
provided that where the allotment of the said Warrants is pending on account of pendency of any approval for such allotment by any
regulatory authority, the allotment shall be completed within a period of 15 days from the date of such approval.

e) Identity of the proposed allottees and percentage of post preferential issue that may be held by them and change in control, if